

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 3,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 52**

May 12, 1999 – Offered by Representative ALBERS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 8, line 1: delete “The scale” and substitute “1. Except as provided in
3 subd. 2., the scale”.

4 **2.** Page 8, line 6: delete “1.” and substitute “a.”.

5 **3.** Page 8, line 7: delete “2.” and substitute “b.”.

6 **4.** Page 8, line 8: delete “3. A” and substitute “c. A”.

7 **5.** Page 8, line 8: after that line insert:

8 “2. The secretary may not increase under subd. 1. the number of demerit points
9 that are assessed for a violation of ch. 347.”.

10 **6.** Page 8, line 15: delete “6 months” and substitute “3 months”.

11 (END)